
2017 Township of North Huron

Year to Date Report
30-Jun-17

OPERATING
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
General Government

Members of Council

Administration

Rental Property Red Cross

PROTECTION TO PERSONS & PROPERTY

Fire

FPO&NHONLY

ESTC

Police

Conservation Authority

Building Department

Property Standards

Animal Control

Emergency Planning

Revenue

Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense

2017

Budget

1,567/802.00
124,804.00

1,442/998.00

96/000.00

(96/000.00)
33,000.00

939,565.00
(906,565.00)

325,078.00

575/087.00
(250,009.00)

5,000.00

144,994.00

(139,994.00)

208,079.00
259,926.00

(51,847.00)
93,787.00

1,505,434.00

(1,411,647.00)

84,840.00

(84,840.00)
156,607.00

217,178.00
(60,571.00)

15,796.00

(15/796.00)
11,800.00

6,000.00

5/800.00

5,075.00

2017
YTD

815,970.90

81,942.43

734,028.47

1,576.27

46,874.56

213.85

499,013.41

234,227.53
311,906.49
(77,678.96)

630.00
46,133.97

(45,503.97)

21,590.12

78,574.94
(56,984.82)
36,114.95

687,481.09
(651,366.14)

84,840.00
(84,840.00)
58,252.37
99,132.37

(40,880.00)

80.00

2,914.57

(2,834.57)
9,605.00

683.64

8/921.36

7,893.22

% Target
50%

Explanation

52.05|
65.66|

48.83[

0.65|
53.11|

72.05|

54.24|

12.601

31.82|

10.38|
30.23|

38.51|
45.67|

100.001

37.20|

45.65)

18.451

81.40|

H.39|

155.53|

OMPF Grant, P & [, Licences & Permits

1 pmt Physician Recruitment/ P & I payments

Revenue from County - Reeve expenses

Honorariums to June -Travel/Training budget

Grants/Transferfrom Reserves completed by year end
Admin salaries/expenses on target

Partners invoiced on various schedules

Fire wages/expenses on target

Fire inspections revenue undertarget/FPO position vacant
FPO position vacant

Revenue extremely underbudget/Under review

Expenses underbudget/Under review

Grants will be received by year end
Police wages/expenses slightly undertarget/OPP bill to Apr

Levy paid in full

Revenue slightly underbudget/Cross billings to May
4 Cross billings to MT/wages & benefits on target

Wages/Benefitsto be allocated

Revenue under target

Expenses under target-only a few calls to date

Includes June 23rd Flood Event Expenses - not budgeted for



TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

Roads

Streetlighting

Air Transportation

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Sanitary Sewer

Waterworks

Storm Sewer

Waste Diversion/Disposal

HEALTH SERVICES
Cemeteries

SOCIAL & FAMILY
Child Care

Early Learning

Before & After - Maitland River

Before & After - Sacred Heart

Early Years

Net

Revenue

Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense

Net

(5/075.00)

404,300.00

1,856/211.00

(1,451,911.00)
6,515.00

155,710.00
(149,195.00)

99,748.00
99,856.00

(108.00)

969,268.00

969,268.00

1,281/664.00

1,231,664.00

50/000.00

38,470.00

(38,470.00)

282,000.00
557,975.00

(275/975.00}
114,550.00

153,477.00

(38,927.00)

744,840.00
809,399.00

(64,559.00)
87,276.00

91,403.00
(4,127.00)

155,996.00
106,177.00

49,819.00
31,234.00

29,446.00

1,788.00

86,483.00

86/483.00

(7,893.22)

87,176.62

760,045.40
(672/868.78)

64,207.91
(64/207.91)
19,917.13

39,656.76
(19,739.63)

439,513,37
219,813.62

219,699.75
523,980.54

295,480.50

228,500.04

10,835.49

(10,835.49)
135,744.35
175,441.73
(39/697.38)

32,584.70

43,065.69

(10/480.99)

415,075.74

433,516.67

(18,440.93)
67,909.54

60,633.13

7,276.41
85,738.70

38,690.58
47,048.12

18,344.25

14,849.73

3,494.52

41,370.00

47,369.87
(5,999.87)

21.56

40.95

0.00

41.24

19.97

39.71

45.34

22.68

40.88

23.99

28.17

48.14

31.44

28.45

28.06

55.73

53.56

77.81

66.34

54.96

36.44

58.73
50.43

47. S4

54.77

Grants/Transfers from Reserves completed with projects

Expenses underspent - machinery rentals to be completed

Revenue received as part of tax billing in August

Hydro Consumption less than target

Rental Payments received in Oct- transfer from reserve(2018)

Seasonal - Wages and fuel underspent

Transfers from Reserves completed at year end

Trans to Res completed at yr end/Sewer Master Plan to begin

Transfers from Reserves completed at year end

Transto Res completed at yrend/Wster Master Plan to begin

Catch basin cleaning has been completed

Bag tags on target, transfer from reserve at year end

Engineering bills/Studies completed by year end

Grant from MT received at year end
Machinery rentals to be completed

Revenue exceeds target

Expense exceeds target

Revenue slightly exceeds target

Expense slightly exceeds target

Revenue slightly exceeds target

Expense slightly less than target

Revenue slightly exceeds target

Expenses on target

Grant Funding from the County - Reconcilled at Yr End

Expense slightly exceeds target-Reconcilled at Yr End



RECREATION & CULTURE

Parks -W

Parks -B

Parks - EW

Trailer Pa rk-W

Campground - B

Rec Programs

Aquatic Program s/Pool

Fitness Programs/Facility

RecAdmin

Complex Admin

Arena - W

Concession-W

KOC Hall

Arena - B

Concession - B

Hall - B

revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

5,600.00

153,665.00

(148/065.00)
1,050.00

48/966.00
(47/916.00)

4,052.00

(4,052.00)
9,778.00

14,207.00

(4,429.00)
22,390.00
68,844.00

(46/454.00)
81,477.00

79,865.00

1/612.00

158,919.00

393,413.00

(234/494.00)
171,706.00

185.333.00
(13/627.00)

1.500.00
291,874.00

(290/374.00)

85,703.00
(85,703.00)
222,000.00

289,710.00

(67/710.00)
32,800.00

32/140.00
660.00

39/500.00

48/025.00
(8,525.00)

127,600.00
219,944.00

(92/344.00)
31,800.00

31,299.00

501.00
15,284.00

1,621.02

47,206.57

(45/585.55)
175.07

11,283.38

(11/108.31)

206.03

(206.03)
74.60

2,829.86

(2,755.26)
22,002.55

18,949.75

3/052.80
18,620.74

19,282.28

(661.54)
85,159.23

166,390.39
(81,231.16)
92,346.14

89,607.51

2/738.63

1,988.72
166.179.52

(164/190.80)

40,071.07

(40/071.07)
62,370.33

124,312.54

(61/942.21)

9.612.80

9,005.51

607.29

13,650.00

12,178.02

1/471.98

42,809.92

107,625.51

(64/815.59)
8,438.95
8,195.44

243.51

3,681.95

28.95

30.72

16.67

23.04

5.08

0.76

19.92

98.27

27.53

22.85
24.14

53.59

42.29

53.78

48.35

132.58

56.94

46.76

28.09

42.91

29.31
28.02

34.56

25.3G

33.55

48.93

26.54

26. IS

24.09

Seasonal - summer activities

Seasonal - summer activities

Seasonal - summer activities

Seasonal - summer activities

Seasonal - summer activities

To be reconcilled with the Legion
Seasonal - summer activities

Seasonal - most camping events completed

Seasonal - summer activities

Seasonal - Day camps underway

Seasonal

On target
On target

On target

On target

Revene exceeds target

On target

On target

Seasonal - MT pmt in fall

Seasonal

Seasonal activities

Seasonal activities

Billed bi-annually
Billed bi-annually /pledge pmt at year end

Seasonal" MT pmt in fall
Seasonal

Seasonal activites

Seasonal activites

Seasonal



Belgrave Community Centre

Library - W

Library- B

Museum

Memorial Hal!

PLANNING & ZONING
Community Development

Planning & Zoning

Drainage

TOTAL OPERATING - Revenue

TOTAL OPERATING - Expense

CAPITAL

Townhall HVAC

Theatre Repairs

Fire Equipment

Expense

^et

revenue

Expense

Met
revenue

Expense
^Jet

revenue

Expense

Met
revenue

Expense

Met
revenue

Expense
Met
revenue

Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense
Net

75,863.00

(60/579.00)

13/305.00
51,503.00

(38,198.00)

15,000.00
32,561.00

(17,561.00)
9,996.00

14,732.00

(4,736.00)
20,450.00
48,994.00

(28,544.00)

63,659.00
(63,659.00)

184,792.00
(184,792.00)

23,200.00
20,000.00

3,200.00

15,900.00
25,200.00

(9/300.00]

7,684/282.00
12,624,582.00

(4,940,300.00)

24,112.00

45,000.00
(20,888.00]
78,349.00

78/348.00

1.00

49,990.00

(49,990.00]

24,716.44

(21,034.49)

6,897.24

1,650.11

5,247.13

7/500.00
12,314.22

(4,814.22)
4,999.98

8,158.38

(3,158.40)
4,566.82

12,799.00

(8,232.18)

63/772.21
(63/772.21)

53,023.41
(53,023.41)

29,707.98
279.86

29,428.12

6/507.63
5,655.07

852.56

3,468,347.60

5,156,689.85

(1,688,342.25)

814.08

(814.08)
2,827.50

5,962.64

(3,135.14]

39,098.22

(39,098.22]

32.58

51.84
3.20

50.00

37.82

50.02

55.38

22.33

26.12

100.18
100.18

28.69
28.69

128.05
1.40

40.93
22.44

45.14

40.85

o.oc

1.83

3.6]

7.63

78.2]

Seasonal

reconciled at year end

reconciled at year end

revenue received from Huron County

A/ages allocated later in the year

revenue received from Huron County

3n target

Seasonal-transfer from reserve for facility study

Facility study to be completed

>50,000 transfer to reserve/insurance

Hospital Donation due in Sept-Seasonal

Developer Pmt received
Transfers at year end

Tile Drain payments received
Invoices to be received

Offset by Transfer from Reserves

invoices to be paid

Offset by Transfer from Reserves

invoices to be paid

Purchased 14 Bunker suits



Fire Grates

LCB-Tar & Chip

Roads - Arthur Street

Roads - Westmoreland Street

Patrick Street-Final Lift

Howson Dam

Equipment Attachments

Plow Truck

Backhoe

Streetlight LED Project

Sewer- Equipment

Sewer-Sludge Holding Ceil

Sewer-Wingham STP UV Project

Sewer- Blyth Clarifer

Sewer-Camera Work

Sewer-Arthur Street

revenue

Expense

Met

revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense

6,500.00
(6,500.00)

105,000.00

105,000.00

95,000.00
95,000.00

300,000.00
300,000.00

32,000.00

(32/000.00)
100,000.00

100/000.00

20,000.00
(20,000.00)

270/000.00

270,000.00

120,000.00

120,000.00

540,000.00
540,000.00

7,500.00
7,500.00

180,000.00

180,000.00

105,000.00

105,000.00

32,500.00

32,500.00

100,000.00

100,000.00

37,500.00

37,500.00

12,522.57

(12/522.57)

6/293.49

35,168.26
(35,168.26)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.17

0.00

0.00

6.29

175.84

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.oa

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

O.OG

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Project hasn't started at this point

Funded by OCIF Grant

Project completed - to be invoiced

Funded by Transfer from Resen/es
Project in planning stages

Funded by Gas Tax
Tender awarded, construction to begin

Work completed - to be invoiced

Assessment start up meeting next week

Assessment start up meeting next week

Budget amended -truck purchased/brush bucket/gravel retreiver purchase d

Funds will be borrowed this fall
Truck will arrive this fall

Offset by Transfer from reserves
Ordered - delivery in fall

Offset by borrowing

S/L Inventory completed/Research underway

Under Review

Research underway

Research underway

Research underway

Research underway

Project in planning stages



Water - Westmoreland Street

Water- Equipment

Water - Arthur Street

Water-BIyth Road Development

Water-Standpipe

Parks - Wayward Signs

Complex- Pool Project

Fitness - Cross Trainer

Rec Admin - Ledgends Software

Complex - Roof Repairs

Blyth Arena - LED Replacement

Memorial Hall - Phase 1 Renovation

TOTAL CAPITAL-Revenue

TOTAL CAPITAL - Expense

TOTAL CAPITAL AND OPERATING - Revenue

TOTAL CAPITAL AND OPERATING - Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense

Net

Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense
Net

Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense

Net
Revenue

Expense
Net
Revenue

Expense
Net

135,000.00

135,000.00

30,000.00

30,000.00

95,000.00
95,000.00

30,000.00

30,000.00

150,000.00
200,000.00

(50,000.00)
10,000.00

10,000.00

332,000.00
426,697.00

(94,697.00)
4,000.00
9,000.00

(5/000.00)
45,000.00

45,000.00

97,255.00

97/255.00

14,668.00
25,000.00

(10,332.00)
2,493,697.00

2,493,697.00

5,531,581.00

5,820,987.00

13,215,863.00

18,445,569.00
(5,229,706.00)

17,760.51

(17,760.51)

6,753.98
(6,753.98)

4,706.60

(4,706.60)

135/000.00
14,345.36

120,654.64

1,957.48

(1,957.48)

8,749.89

(8/749.89}

2,247/386.70
2,434,659.48

2,385/214.20

2,588/792.56

5,853,561.80

7,745,482.41

(1,891,920.61)

0.00

13.16

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

22.51

0.00

2.35

9.41

0.00

0.00

40.66
3.36

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.35

0.00

9.00

0.00

0.00

90.12

97.63

43.12

44.47

44.29

41.99

Tenders let, construction to begin

Under Review

Funded by Tranfer from Reserves

Project in planning stages

Confirmation of CWWF Grant - Project to begin

Research underway

Funded by Transfer from Resen/es

Signs on Order

Trillium Grant received

Project underway

Delivered - waiting for invoice

Funded by Transfer from Reserves

Project scheduled for September 2017

Offset by Transfer from Reserves

Project underway

Offset by Transfer from Reserves
Ordered by not installed

Project ongoing
Project ongoing


