Year to Date Report		2017	2017	% Target	Explanation
30-Jun-17		Budget	YTD	50%	·
OPERATING CENERAL COVERNMENT					*
GENERAL GOVERNMENT General Government	Davianus	1 567 002 00	045 070 00	52.05	01405 0 0 0
General Government	Revenue	1,567,802.00	815,970.90		OMPF Grant, P & I, Licences & Permits
	Expense	124,804.00 1,442,998.00	81,942.43 734,028.47	65.66	1 pmt Physician Recruitment, P & I payments
	Net	1,442,338.00	734,020.47		
Members of Council	Revenue		1,576.27		Revenue from County - Reeve expenses
	Expense	96,000.00	46,874.56	48.83	Honorariums to June - Travel/Training budget
	Net	(96,000.00)			Training budget
Administration	Revenue	33,000.00	213.85	0.65	Grants/Transfer from Reserves completed by year end
	Expense	939,565.00	499,013.41		Admin salaries/expenses on target
	Net	(906,565.00)			·
Rental Property Red Cross	Revenue				
	Expense				
	Net	-			
PROTECTION TO PERSONS & PROPERTY					
Fire	Revenue	325,078.00	234,227.53		Partners invoiced on various schedules
	Expense	575,087.00	311,906.49	54.24	Fire wages/expenses on target
	Net	(250,009.00)	(77,678.96)		
FPO & NH ONLY	Revenue	5,000.00	630.00		Fire inspections revenue undertarget/FPO position vacant
	Expense	144,994.00	46,133.97	31.82	FPO position vacant
FCTC	Net	(139,994.00)	(45,503.97)	10.00	
ESTC	Revenue	208,079.00	21,590.12		Revenue extremely underbudget/Under review
	Expense	259,926.00	78,574.94	30.23	Expenses underbudget/Under review
Police	Net Revenue	(51,847.00) 93,787.00	(56,984.82)	20.51	Company will be accepted by the second
rolice	Expense	1,505,434.00	36,114.95 687,481.09		Grants will be received by year end Police wages/expenses slightly undertarget/OPP bill to Apr
	Net	(1,411,647.00)	(651,366.14)	45.67	Police wages/expenses slightly undertarget/OPP bill to Apr
Conservation Authority	Revenue	(1,411,047.00)	(031,300.14)		
oonservation / tathonty	Expense	84,840.00	84,840.00	100.00	Levy paid in full
	Net	(84,840.00)	(84,840.00)	100.00	Levy paid in full
Building Department	Revenue	156,607.00	58,252.37	37 20	Revenue slightly underbudget/Cross billings to May
	Expense	217,178.00	99,132.37		4 Cross billings to MT/wages & benefits on target
	Net	(60,571.00)	(40,880.00)	,	To soo similar to the frages a senence on target
Property Standards	Revenue		80.00		
	Expense	15,796.00	2,914.57	18.45	Wages/Benefits to be allocated
	Net	(15,796.00)	(2,834.57)		
Animal Control	Revenue	11,800.00	9,605.00	81.40	Revenue under target
	Expense	6,000.00	683.64		Expenses under target - only a few calls to date
	Net	5,800.00	8,921.36		
Emergency Planning	Revenue				
	Expense	5,075.00	7,893.22	155.53	Includes June 23rd Flood Event Expenses - not budgeted for

	Net	(5,075.00)	(7,893.22)		N N
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES					
Roads	Revenue	404,300.00	87,176.62	21.56	Grants/Transfers from Reserves completed with projects
	Expense	1,856,211.00	760,045.40	40.95	Expenses underspent - machinery rentals to be completed
8	Net	(1,451,911.00)	(672,868.78)		
Streetlighting	Revenue	6,515.00		0.00	Revenue received as part of tax billing in August
	Expense	155,710.00	64,207.91	41.24	Hydro Consumption less than target
	Net	(149,195.00)	(64,207.91)		
Air Transportation	Revenue	99,748.00	19,917.13	19.97	Rental Payments received in Oct- transfer from reserve(2018
	Expense	99,856.00	39,656.76	39.71	Seasonal - Wages and fuel underspent
	Net	(108.00)	(19,739.63)		
NVIRONMENTAL SERVICES					
anitary Sewer	Revenue	969,268.00	439,513.37	45.34	Transfers from Reserves completed at year end
	Expense	969,268.00	219,813.62	22.68	Trans to Res completed at yr end/Sewer Master Plan to begi
	Net	-	219,699.75		
Vaterworks	Revenue	1,281,664.00	523,980.54	40.88	Transfers from Reserves completed at year end
9	Expense	1,231,664.00	295,480.50	23.99	Trans to Res completed at yr end/Water Master Plan to begi
	Net	50,000.00	228,500.04		
orm Sewer	Revenue				
	Expense	38,470.00	10,835.49	28.17	Catch basin cleaning has been completed
	Net	(38,470.00)	(10,835.49)		
/aste Diversion/Disposal	Revenue	282,000.00	135,744.35	48.14	Bag tags on target, transfer from reserve at year end
	Expense	557,975.00	175,441.73	31.44	Engineering bills/Studies completed by year end
EALTH SERVICES	Net	(275,975.00)	(39,697.38)		
emeteries	Revenue	114,550.00	32,584.70	28.45	Grant from MT received at year end
	Expense	153,477.00	43,065.69	28.06	Machinery rentals to be completed
	Net	(38,927.00)	(10,480.99)		
		1771			
CIAL & FAMILY	_				
nild Care	Revenue	744,840.00	415,075.74		Revenue exceeds target
	Expense	809,399.00	433,516.67	53.56	Expense exceeds target
	Net	(64,559.00)	(18,440.93)		
arly Learning	Revenue	87,276.00	67,909.54		Revenue slightly exceeds target
	Expense	91,403.00	60,633.13	66.34	Expense slightly exceeds target
0.46	Net	(4,127.00)	7,276.41		
Before & After - Maitland River	Revenue	155,996.00	85,738.70		Revenue slightly exceeds target
	Expense	106,177.00	38,690.58	36.44	Expense slightly less than target
0.46	Net	49,819.00	47,048.12		
Before & After - Sacred Heart	Revenue	31,234.00	18,344.25		Revenue slightly exceeds target
	Expense	29,446.00	14,849.73	50.43	Expenses on target
	Net	1,788.00	3,494.52	1000000	
Early Years	Revenue	86,483.00	41,370.00		Grant Funding from the County - Reconcilled at Yr End
	Expense	86,483.00	47,369.87	54.77	Expense slightly exceeds target - Reconcilled at Yr End
	Net	_	(5,999.87)		

RECREATION & CULTURE					
Parks - W	Revenue	5,600.00	1,621.02	28.95	Seasonal - summer activities
	Expense	153,665.00	47,206.57		Seasonal - summer activities
	Net	(148,065.00)	(45,585.55)	30.72	Seasonal Sammer detivities
Parks - B	Revenue	1,050.00	175.07	16.67	Seasonal - summer activities
	Expense	48,966.00	11,283.38		Seasonal - summer activities
	Net	(47,916.00)	(11,108.31)	23.04	Seasonal - Summer activities
Parks - EW	Revenue	(47,510.00)	(11,100.51)		
Turks Evv	Expense	4,052.00	206.03	5.08	Seasonal - summer activities
	Net	(4,052.00)	(206.03)	5.00	Seasonal - Summer activities
Trailer Park - W	Revenue	9,778.00	74.60	0.76	To be reconcilled with the Legion
Trailer Fark 17	Expense	14,207.00	2,829.86		Seasonal - summer activities
	Net	(4,429.00)	(2,755.26)	13.32	Seasonal - Summer activities
Campground - B	Revenue	22,390.00	22,002.55	98 27	Seasonal - most camping events completed
earripground B	Expense	68,844.00	18,949.75		Seasonal - summer activities
	Net	(46,454.00)	3,052.80	21.33	Scasonal Summer activities
Rec Programs	Revenue	81,477.00	18,620.74	22.85	Seasonal - Day camps underway
nee i regiums	· Expense	79,865.00	19,282.28		Seasonal
	Net	1,612.00	(661.54)	27,17	Seasona
Aquatic Programs/Pool	Revenue	158,919.00	85,159.23	53 59	On target
, iqualic i rograms, i ooi	Expense	393,413.00	166,390.39		On target
	Net	(234,494.00)	(81,231.16)	42.23	On target
Fitness Programs/Facility	Revenue	171,706.00	92,346.14	53 78	On target
Tieness Fregrams/Facility	Expense	185,333.00	89,607.51		On target
	Net	(13,627.00)	2,738.63	+0.55	on target
Rec Admin	Revenue	1,500.00	1,988.72	132 58	Revene exceeds target
inco / turnin	Expense	291,874.00	166,179.52		On target
	Net	(290,374.00)	(164,190.80)	30.34	on target
Complex Admin	Revenue	(250,57 4.00)	(104,150.00)		
	Expense	85,703.00	40,071.07	46.76	On target
	Net	(85,703.00)	(40,071.07)	40.70	on target
Arena - W	Revenue	222,000.00	62,370.33	28.09	Seasonal - MT pmt in fall
7.1.0.1.0	Expense	289,710.00	124,312.54		Seasonal
	Net	(67,710.00)	(61,942.21)	12.51	Scasonai
Concession - W	Revenue	32,800.00	9,612.80	29 31	Seasonal activities
	Expense	32,140.00	9,005.51		Seasonal activities
	Net	660.00	607.29	20.02	Seasonal detivities
KOC Hall	Revenue	39,500.00	13,650.00	34 56	Billed bi-annually
	Expense	48,025.00	12,178.02		Billed bi-annually/pledge pmt at year end
	Net	(8,525.00)	1,471.98	25.50	a. maan // proape print at year end
Arena - B	Revenue	127,600.00	42,809.92	33 55	Seasonal - MT pmt in fall
<u> </u>	Expense	219,944.00	107,625.51		Seasonal
	Net	(92,344.00)	(64,815.59)	70.55	occusional.
Concession - B	Revenue	31,800.00	8,438.95	26.54	Seasonal activites
	Expense	31,299.00	8,195.44		Seasonal activites
	Net	501.00	243.51	20.10	Jeasonal activites
Hall - B				24.00	Spacenal
Hall - B	Revenue	15,284.00	3,681.95	24.09	Seasonal

	Expense	75,863.00	24,716.44	32.58	Seasonal
	Net	(60,579.00)	(21,034.49)		
Belgrave Community Centre	Revenue	13,305.00	6,897.24	51.84	Reconciled at year end
	Expense	51,503.00	1,650.11	3.20	Reconciled at year end
	Net	(38,198.00)	5,247.13		
Library - W	Revenue	15,000.00	7,500.00		Revenue received from Huron County
	Expense	32,561.00	12,314.22	37.82	Wages allocated later in the year
	Net	(17,561.00)	(4,814.22)		
Library - B	Revenue	9,996.00	4,999.98		Revenue received from Huron County
	Expense	14,732.00	8,158.38	55.38	On target
	Net	(4,736.00)	(3,158.40)		
Museum	Revenue	20,450.00	4,566.82		Seasonal - transfer from reserve for facility study
	Expense	48,994.00	12,799.00	26.12	Facility study to be completed
	Net	(28,544.00)	(8,232.18)		
Memorial Hall	Revenue	60.650.55		400.00	<u> </u>
	Expense	63,659.00	63,772.21		\$50,000 transfer to reserve/insurance
	Net	(63,659.00)	(63,772.21)	100.18	
	Revenue				
	Expense				
	Net	-			
PLANNING & ZONING					
Community Development	Revenue				
Community Development	Expense	184,792.00	53,023.41	28 69	Hospital Donation due in Sept - Seasonal
	Net	(184,792.00)	(53,023.41)	28.69	
Planning & Zoning	Revenue	23,200.00	29,707.98		Developer Pmt received
	Expense	20,000.00	279.86		Transfers at year end
	Net	3,200.00	29,428.12		
Drainage	Revenue	15,900.00	6,507.63	40.93	Tile Drain payments received
	Expense	25,200.00	5,655.07	22.44	Invoices to be received
	Net	(9,300.00)	852.56		
					2
TOTAL OPERATING - Revenue		7,684,282.00	3,468,347.60	45.14	
TOTAL OPERATING - Expense		12,624,582.00	5,156,689.85	40.85	
		(4,940,300.00)	(1,688,342.25)		
CAPITAL					
Townhall HVAC	Revenue	24,112.00	Name (NA. 2004 (N		Offset by Transfer from Reserves
	Expense	45,000.00	814.08	1.81	invoices to be paid
	Net	(20,888.00)	(814.08)		
Theatre Repairs	Revenue	78,349.00	2,827.50		Offset by Transfer from Reserves
	Expense	78,348.00	5,962.64	7.61	invoices to be paid
	Net	1.00	(3,135.14)		
Fire Equipment	Revenue				
	Expense	49,990.00	39,098.22	78.21	Purchased 14 Bunker suits
	Net	(49,990.00)	(39,098.22)		

Fire Grates	Revenue				
	Expense	6,500.00		0.00	Project hasn't started at this point
	Net	(6,500.00)	_		
LCB - Tar & Chip	Revenue	105,000.00		0.00	Funded by OCIF Grant
	Expense	105,000.00			Project completed - to be invoiced
	Net			0.00	Troject completed to be invoiced
Roads - Arthur Street	Revenue	95,000.00		0.00	Funded by Transfer from Reserves
Rodds Arthur Street	Expense	95,000.00			Project in planning stages
	Net	55,000.00		0.00	Froject in planning stages
Roads - Westmoreland Street	Revenue	300,000.00		0.00	Funded by Gas Tax
Roads Westinorciand Street	Expense	300,000.00	12,522.57		Tender awarded, construction to begin
	Net	300,000.00	(12,522.57)	4.17	render awarded, construction to begin
Patrick Street - Final Lift	Revenue	-	(12,322.37)		
ratick street - rinar Lift		32,000.00		0.00	Wark completed to be inveited
	Expense	(32,000.00)		0.00	Work completed - to be invoiced
Howson Dam	Revenue	100,000.00		0.00	Assessment start up meeting next
TIOWSOII Dalli		100,000.00	6,293.49		Assessment start up meeting next week
	Expense	100,000.00	0,293.49	6.29	Assessment start up meeting next week
Fauliana ant Attachmants					
Equipment Attachments	Revenue	20.000.00	25.460.06	175.01	
	Expense	20,000.00	35,168.26	1/5.84	Budget amended - truck purchased/brush bucket/gravel retreiver purchased
Diam Tarada	Net	(20,000.00)	(35,168.26)		
Plow Truck	Revenue	270,000.00			Funds will be borrowed this fall
	Expense	270,000.00		0.00	Truck will arrive this fall
- II	Net	-	-		
Backhoe	Revenue	120,000.00			Offset by Transfer from reserves
	Expense	120,000.00		0.00	Ordered - delivery in fall
	Net	-			
Streetlight LED Project	Revenue	540,000.00			Offset by borrowing
	Expense	540,000.00		0.00	S/L Inventory completed/Research underway
	Net	-			
Sewer - Equipment	Revenue	7,500.00		0.00	
	Expense	7,500.00		0.00	Under Review
	Net	-			
Sewer - Sludge Holding Cell	Revenue	180,000.00		0.00	
	Expense	180,000.00		0.00	Research underway
	Net	-			
Sewer - Wingham STP UV Project	Revenue	105,000.00		0.00	
	Expense	105,000.00		0.00	Research underway
	Net	-			
Sewer - Blyth Clarifer	Revenue	32,500.00		0.00	
	Expense	32,500.00		0.00	Research underway
	Net	-			
Sewer - Camera Work	Revenue	100,000.00		0.00	
	Expense	100,000.00		0.00	Research underway
	Net	-			
Sewer - Arthur Street	Revenue	37,500.00		0.00	\$
	Expense	37,500.00		0.00	Project in planning stages

	Net				
Mater Mestmoreland Street	Revenue	135,000.00		0.00	
Water - Westmoreland Street			17.700.51	0.00	
	Expense	135,000.00	17,760.51	13.16	Tenders let, construction to begin
Mater Farings and	Net	-	(17,760.51)	0.00	
Water - Equipment	Revenue	30,000.00		0.00	
	Expense	30,000.00		0.00	Under Review
	Net	-			
Water - Arthur Street	Revenue	95,000.00			Funded by Tranfer from Reserves
	Expense	95,000.00		0.00	Project in planning stages
	Net	-			
Water - Blyth Road Development	Revenue	30,000.00		0.00	
	Expense	30,000.00	6,753.98	22.51	
	Net	-	(6,753.98)		
Water - Standpipe	Revenue	150,000.00			Confirmation of CWWF Grant - Project to begin
	Expense	200,000.00	4,706.60		Research underway
	Net	(50,000.00)	(4,706.60)	9.41	
Parks - Wayward Signs	Revenue	10,000.00	A1		Funded by Transfer from Reserves
	Expense	10,000.00		0.00	Signs on Order
	Net	-			
Complex - Pool Project	Revenue	332,000.00	135,000.00	40.66	Trillium Grant received
	Expense	426,697.00	14,345.36	3.36	Project underway
	Net	(94,697.00)	120,654.64		
Fitness - Cross Trainer	Revenue	4,000.00		0.00	
	Expense	9,000.00		0.00	Delivered - waiting for invoice
	Net	(5,000.00)	-		
Rec Admin - Ledgends Software	Revenue	45,000.00		0.00	Funded by Transfer from Reserves
	Expense	45,000.00	1,957.48	4.35	Project scheduled for September 2017
	Net	-	(1,957.48)		
Complex - Roof Repairs	Revenue	97,255.00		0.00	Offset by Transfer from Reserves
	Expense	97,255.00	8,749.89		Project underway
	Net	-	(8,749.89)		
Blyth Arena - LED Replacement	Revenue	14,668.00		0.00	Offset by Transfer from Reserves
	Expense	25,000.00			Ordered by not installed
	Net	(10,332.00)			
Memorial Hall - Phase 1 Renovation	Revenue	2,493,697.00	2,247,386.70	90.12	Project ongoing
	Expense	2,493,697.00	2,434,659.48		Project ongoing
	Net	-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1	
TOTAL CAPITAL - Revenue		5,531,581.00	2,385,214.20	43.12	
TOTAL CAPITAL - Expense		5,820,987.00	2,588,792.56	44.47	
TOTAL CAPITAL AND OPERATING - Revenue		13,215,863.00	5,853,561.80	44.29	
TOTAL CAPITAL AND OPERATING - Expense		18,445,569.00	7,745,482.41	41.99	
		(5,229,706.00)	(1,891,920.61)		